
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SEA-TO-SKY HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT 
 

ADDENDUM TO 
 

REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR 
 

DBFO ARRANGEMENT 
 

March 12, 2004 
 
 
 

Addendum #1 
 

 
Summary of Change 
 
RFQ Section    Description of Change 
Appendix E, Section 3.3  Reduce required period of time to maintain confidentiality 
 
 
 
Details of Change 
 
RFQ Appendix E  RFQ Interpretation and Application, General Terms and Conditions, and 
Confidentiality Agreement 
 
Section 3.3 of Appendix E of the RFQ is amended by deleting the words “period of 10 years” 
and replacing them with the words “period of 3 years”, so that the period of time the Respondent 
is obliged to keep Confidential Information strictly confidential is reduced from 10 years to 3 
years. 
 
 
 

- END OF ADDENDUM - 


